## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2213, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY MRS. TORRES OF CALIFORNIA

Page 7, line 11, strike "Not later than" and insert the following:

1 "(a) REGARDING WAIVERS.—Not later than".

Page 8, line 2, strike the closing quotes and the second period.

Page 8, after line 2, insert the following:

- 2 "(b) Regarding Corruption.—Not later than one
- 3 year after the date of the enactment of this section and
- 4 annually thereafter, the Secretary of Homeland Security
- 5 shall provide the Committee on Homeland Security of the
- 6 House of Representatives and the Committee on Home-
- 7 land Security and Governmental Affairs of the Senate in-
- 8 formation on corruption in U.S. Customs and Border Pro-
- 9 tection and the impact of such on trafficking in persons,
- 10 arms, and drugs.".

Page 8, line 3, redesignate subsection (c) as subsection (d).

Page 8, line 4, strike "subsection (b)" and insert "subsections (b) and (c)".

